				SOM DAIZSU L	,,
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> 1-31-92	REC	06-29	9-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥	▼			▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents	1010	79060	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Tony Monks	101h		2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies): ced Biotechnologies Limited	
:	JUN 2 4 199	9 🕌			-
			internal Address:		-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔲 \	∕es ⊠iNo			-
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merg	er		Units Bl and B2, Longmead Business Centre, Blenheim Road	ā
Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name		EPSOM, Surrey, KT199QQ	-
Other			<b>⊗KX</b> United K	ingdom X <b>SYMX</b> X X <b>XIP</b> XX	-
Execution Date: June 23, 1	998		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   ☒ No	_
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		6.24	.99	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a ne	w application, the	e execution date of the	application is:	-
A. Patent Application No.(s)		!	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/089,859					
	Additi	onal numbers attac	ched? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No	<b>—</b>	_
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved. 1	ل
Name: Norman P. So	loway				_
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41):\$ 40.00	-
			Any fee d Authorized to	leficiency o be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNES 175 Canal Street	SSEY, GROSS	MAN & HAGE	8. Deposit account	t number: 08~1391	
City: Manchester	State: NH Z	ZIP: 03101	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account	1)
	Oluic.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		_
/29/1999 IMBUYEN 00000066 29089859 FC:581 40.0	o <b>de</b>				
Statement and signature.	<del>* 4</del>				_
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	nd <b>c</b> elief, the f	oregoing inforn	nation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy	
Norman P. Solowa	у	Norm	e Alder	June 22, 1999	
Name of Person Signing			Signature  Total number	r of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	}
			1 Grait Hall Del		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0298

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Tony Monks, of 56 Farm Close, Worcester Farm, East Grinstead, West Sussex, RH19 1QG, United Kingdom, having invented certain inventions and improvements in PCR PLATE, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon on June 23, 1998; (and I hereby authorize my attorneys. authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, Serial No. 29/089,859, filed June 24, 1998 good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from ADVANCED BIOTECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation having its principal place of business at Units B1 and B2, Longmead Business Centre, Blenheim Road, EPSOM, Surrey, KT19 9QQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United states of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter

noted.

Witness:

PATENT

REEL: 010048 FRAME: 0299

Date